Error! Not a valid link.
FCC Measurement/Technical Report on
RFID transceiver
NXP automotive module OM12001
Report Reference: MDE_NXP_1201_FCCd
Test report Reference: MDE_NXP_1201_FCCd Page 2 of 32
Table of Contents
0 Summary 3

2.1 General EUT Description
Equipment under Test RFID transceiver
Type Designation: OM12001
Kind of Device:
(optional)
RFID transceiver operating at 13.56 MHz
Voltage Type: DC
Voltage level: 3.4 V / 4.2 V / 4.8 V
General product description:
The OM12001 is a 13.56 MHz contactless smartcard reader and encoder for PC for
reading RFID tags.
Specific product description for the EUT:
The EUT is a module, which can be built-in, various devices, and includes the
technologies: GSM, GPS, RFID.
The EUT provides the following ports:
Ports
Enclosure
GPS antenna port
GSM antenna port
Power and control connector
The main components of the EUT are listed and described in Chapter 2.2.
Test report Reference: MDE_NXP_1201_FCCd Page 7 of 32
2.2 EUT Main components
Type, S/N, Short Descriptions etc. used in this Test Report
Short
Description
Equipment
under Test
Type
Designation
Serial No. HW Status SW Status Date of
Receipt
EUT A
(Code:
CS020g01)
NXP
automotive
module
OM12001
OM12001 B23E4#038 B2.3 7.4.4 2012-05-10
Remark: EUT A is equipped with an external loop antenna (NXP PCB1948-1, 41-10).
NOTE: The short description is used to simplify the identification of the EUT in this test
report.
2.3 Ancillary Equipment
For the purposes of this test report, ancillary equipment is defined as equipment which is
used in conjunction with the EUT to provide operational and control features to the EUT.
It is necessary to configure the system in a typical fashion, as a customer would normally
use it. But nevertheless Ancillary Equipment can influence the test results.
Short
Description
Equipment
under Test
Type
Designation
Serial No. HW Status SW Status FCC ID
AE 1 RFID tag Mifare® 4K – – – –
AE 2 RFID
antenna
NXP
PCB1948-1
NXP
PCB1948-1
– –
2.4 Auxiliary Equipment
For the purposes of this test report, auxiliary equipment is defined as equipment which is
used temporarily to enable operational and control features especially used for the tests